
2023 TSMCA Football All-Region 
Division II: REGION 1 

 
1st Team 

Coach of the Year: Dalton DeGraffenreid & Staff, Klondike 
Newcomer of the Year: Cannon McGee, Freshman - Klondike 

 
 

Offense  

Offensive MVP: Creed Warren, Senior - Klondike 
Tight End: Adrian Mata, Senior - Balmorhea 

 Jonah Smith, Senior - Klondike 
Wide Receiver: Luke Smith, Sophomore - Klondike 

 Landon Lopez, Senior - Balmorhea 
Tight Center: Truett Thixton, Junior - Klondike 

Spread Center: Bryson Shuck, Junior - Groom 
Quarterback: Kolby Pepper, Senior - Klondike 

Running Back: Elijah Jefferson, Senior - Balmorhea 

 Sawyer Francis, Senior - Silverton 
Fullback: Alex Mata, Senior - Balmorhea 

Spreadback: Joel Garcia, Sophomore - Amherst 
Utility Back: Jared Quintanilla, Sophomore - Klondike 

Kicker: Isael Rodriguez, Sophomore, Klondike 

 
 

Special Teams Player: Jack Griffin, Junior - Whitharral 

 
 

Defense  

Defensive MVP: Truett Thixton, Junior - Klondike 
Noseguard: Adrian Mata, Senior - Klondike 

Defensive Line: Canin Addison, Junior - Klondike 

 Monte Shackleford, Junior - Balmorhea 

 Sawyer Francis, Senior - Silverton 
Linebacker: Nomar Gomez, Senior - Whitharral 

 Landon Lopez, Senior - Balmorhea 
Cornerback: Alex Mata, Senior - Balmorhea 



 Creed Warren, Senior - Klondike 
Safety: Elijah Jefferson, Senior - Balmorhea 

 Rayden Potter, Senior - Whitharral 
Utility Player: Carlos Alanis, Senior - Silverton 

Punter: Kai Hillard, Sophomore - Sanderson 

 
 

2nd Team 
Offense  

Tight End: Ryan Wienheimer, Senior - Groom 

 Albert Gutierrez, Junior - Loop 
Wide Receiver: Gilberto Sanchez, Junior - Sierra Blanca 

 Aiden Rodriguez, Sophomore - Amherst 

 Noah Wood - Groom 
Tight Center: Garrett Virdell, Sophomore - Balmorhea 

Spread Center: Creston Alcorn, Junior - Sierra Blanca 
Quarterback: Ethan Villanueva, Senior - Balmorhea 

 
 

Running Back: Brandon Vasquez, Junior - Loop 

 Brent Robinson, Sophomore - Whitharral 
Fullback: Jace Alvarado, Junior - Silverton 

Spreadback: Stayve Sanchez, Senior - Sierra Blanca 

 
 

Utility Back Dawson Rodgers, Junior - Whitharral 

 
 

Kicker: Remington Stuart, Junior - Sierra Blanca 
Special Teams Player: Dwayne Wieler, Senior - Loop 

 
 

Defense  

Noseguard Kenny Blackwell, Junior - Groom 
Defensive Line: Mario Martinez, Junior - Balmorhea 

 Kolby Pepper, Senior - Klondike 

 Andrew Walton, Senior - Silverton 
Linebacker: Hector Perez, Senior - Amherst 

 Jace Alvarado, Junior - Silverton 
Cornerback: Remington Stuart, Junior - Sierra Blanca 



 Edgar Gonzalez, Junior - Klondike 
Safety: Jared Quintailla, Sophomore - Klondike 

 Zaden Ortiz, Junior - Silverton 
Utility Player: Jace DeLong, Junior - Klondike 

Punter: Ji Won Choi, Junior - Darrouzett 
 

Honorable Mention 
 
Offense  

Tight End: Cooper Mullins, Sophomore - Silverton 

 Alejandro Contreras - Sierra Blanca 

 De'Angelo Humphries, Senior - Southland 
Wide Receiver: Zaden Ortiz, Junior - Silverton 

 Caleb Mares - Sierra Blanca 

 Luke Cypert, Senior - Wilson 
Tight Center: Andrew Walton, Senior - Silverton 

  
Spread Center: Yahir Garcia, Senior - Amherst 

 Zach Grubbs, Junior - Southland 
Quarterback: Carlos Alanis, Senior - Silverton 

 Jack Griffin, Junior - Whitharral 
Running Back: Ben Schrodeder, Junior - Lefors 

 Rowan Rodriguez, Freshman - Loop 

  
Fullback: Domonique Esquivel, Sophomore - Loop 

  
Spreadback: Kade Parks, Senior - Lefors 

 Rey Flores, Senior - Southland 
Utility Back: Greyson Peet, Junior - Groom 

 Jayden Martinez - Grandfalls-Royalty 

 Caleb Sanchez, Sophomore - Southland 
Utility Player: Kai Hillard - Sanderson 

Kicker: Gavin Butler - Grandfalls-Royalty 
Special Teams Player: Jason Burns - Grandfalls-Royalty 

  



  
Defense  

Defensive Line: Trayson Corley, Junior - Groom 

 Gavin Butler - Grandfalls-Royalty 

 Ivan DelaCruz - Sanderson 

 Kayden Stanfield, Junior - Loop 

 De'Angelo Humphries, Senior - Southland 

 AJ Zaragoza, Junior - Wilson 
Linebacker: Bryson Shuck, Junior - Groom 

 Gilberto Sanchez - Sierra Blanca 

 Dawson Rodgers, Junior - Whitharral 

 Albert Gutierrez, Junior - Loop 
Cornerback: Noah Wood, Senior - Groom 

Safety: Kade Parks, Senior - Lefors 

 Alejandro Contreras - Sierra Blanca 

  
Noseguard: Ely Hernandez, Senior - Hart 

 


